Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services VIA FACSIMILE ONLY: 571-273-0140

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attach Name of conveying party(ies): PFG Acquisition, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Phoenix Footwear Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5840 El Camino Real, Suite
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Montana ☐ Other: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City: Carlsbad State/Country: CA Zip: 92008 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: September 15, 2007	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. Trademark Application No.(s). (1). (2). (3). Additional numbers attack. 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 2,496,187 (2) (3)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank P. Presta Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140 .
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Frank P. Presta	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true January 24, 2008
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages in FPP:cqp	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0968

3120-65

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, PFG Acquisition, Inc., a Montana corporation, of 5759 Fleet Street, Suite 220, Carlsbad, CA 92008, is the owner of the mark H.S. TRASK BOZEMAN MONTANA and Design, which is registered in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Registration No. 2496187, dated October 9, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Phoenix Footwear Group, Inc, a Delaware corporation, of 5840 El Camino Real, Suite 106, Carlsbad, CA 92008, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PFG Acquisition, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Phoenix Footwear Group, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

This assignment is effective as of Jeptender 15, 2007.

PEG-ACQUISITION, INC.

Date: (January 15, 2008